\$40.00 466419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanofi		05/07/2014	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOLMAR Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 701 Centre Avenue	
City:	ity: Fort Collins	
State/Country: COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80526	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4664198	LGARDCONNECT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

Email: broms.maria@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M245668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Broms
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Broms/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. Service Mark No. 4,664,198 - Assignment - M245668#page1.tif source=U.S. Service Mark No. 4,664,198 - Assignment - M245668#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0388

900316010

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sanofi, a corporation organized and existing under the laws France, located at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registered in the United States of America listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, TOLMAR Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 701 Centre Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80526, United States ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including renewals of registration and the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark, and with all future claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Sauthugot [signature]

Name: Joelle SANIT - HUGGI
[typed or printed]

Title: Senion Director Legal, Trade North

Date of Signature: 7th Nay 2014

12049026v1 26649-0002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

U.S. Trademark	Application date	Application number	Registration date	Registration number	Class
	October, 30		November		
ELIGARD	2001	76331615	5, 2002	2645629	5
lgardConnect	October 5, 2012	85/746887			35, 42, 44

12033070v2 26649-0002

RECORDED: 02/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0390